Agreement A-14112

AMENDMENT NO. 2

ERVICES AGREEMENT

JN SNOW ASSOCIATES, INC. AND

ON BEHALF OF NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR

NTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES

\greement™) which- was efféctive on August 1,
20 mereei mw by and between th& Cmmty of Vionterey, on behalf of N d Medical Center
(“N C*),-and Gallun Snow Associates, Inc. (“CONTRACTOR”); From this point forward, the
party referenced previously as “NMC” shall be referenced as “COUNTY” and
collectlvely, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties” to this
Agreement, with respect. to the: following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County of Monterey on behalf of Natividad Medical Center and Gallun Snow
Associates, Inc. entered into an Agreement for interior design services pursuant to Request for

Qualifications (RFQ) #9600-80 with a term August 1, 2018 through July 31,2021 and a total Agreement

amoiint not to exceed $600,000; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on July 31,2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties amended the Agreement on August 1, 2021 via Renewal and Amendment No. 1
to extend the term-for an additional one (1) year period through July 31, 2022 for arevised Agreement
term of August 1, 2018 through July 31, 2022 to-allow. for services to continue with no additions to the
original scope of work and no cost increase; and

WHEREAS, the Parties currently wish to amend the Agreement via Amendment No. 2 to extend it for
am addtttonal one (1) year period through July 31, 2023 for a revised Agreement term of August 1, 2018
3 to aI‘low for services to contmue w1th 1o changes to theori gmal scope af work w1th

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Agreement and
in Renewal and Amendment No. 1 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth

below.

ion:5.1, “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS” shall be amended to the

“The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $825,000.”

Sectiond. ], “TERM OF AGREEMENT™ shall be amended to the following:
“The term of the Agreement is August 1, 2018 through and including July 31, 2023.”

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
With Gatlun Snow Associates, Inc. for
futerior-Pesign Services



. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall continue in full force and effect as'set
forth in the Agreement and in Renewal and Amendment No.

. Acopy of this Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement.

. This Amendment No. 2 shall be effective when signed by both Parties.

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank.

~ Signature page to follow ~

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
With Gallun Snow Associates, Inc. for
Interior Design Services



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 2 on the basis
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment No. 2 on the day and year set forth herein:

Date: .

_ Gallun Snow Associates, Inc.

Chief Deputy County Counsel
Date:1/1 812022

Menterey Tounty Dﬂputy Auditor/Controller

" CONTRACTOR’s Business Name
**%Qee instructions below***

(ngnature of: Chair, President, or Vlce»Presment)

_Enmily Leck, Vice President
Narme and Title

Date: 12/20/2021

(Stgnature of Gecretary, Asst. Secfeiéry, CFO,‘" i
Treasurer; or Asst. Treasuter)

Sara Parsons, Secretary

Date: ... \‘ \ %’10;1 =

Name and Title

Dates: 12/20/2021

Br¥instructions***
B CONTRACTOR is' a corporation; including limited
liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers (two signatures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership; the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this
Agreement. on behalf of the partnership (two signatures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity,
the individual shall:set forth the name of the business, if'any

‘and shall personally sign the Agreement (onc signature

requiired).

Amendment No. 2 {o Agreement
With Gallun Snow Asseciates, Inc. for
Interior Design Services



